

\ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 155/2017

IQBAL MOHD AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(c) No.52/2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR