

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSDiary No(s) . 28587/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2017 in WP(C) No. 2688/2017 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SHRI KANT YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101136/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101138/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Karpaga Vinaygam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Syed Mahboob, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr.Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this petition along with the record of W.P.(C) No.52 of 2016, as according to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the point involved in the present petition is somewhat identical which is the subject matter of W.P.(C) No.52 of 2016.

List after four weeks.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER