

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 269/2018

SAJID ALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS,
INTERVANTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 09-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Mr. Prasant Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.45851/2018 is allowed.

Issue notice.

Liberty is granted to serve notice upon the Standing Counsel
for the Union of India.

Tag with WP (C) No.52/2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR